

Efinix® Worldwide Headquarters 900 Lafayette St, Suite 406 Santa Clara, CA 95050 U.S.A.

## Efinix RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) Statement

Efinix Inc. is committed to conducting its business in an environmentally responsible manner. Our Environmental Policy steers our Business Operations and Products to achieve the highest levels of compliance to environmental laws and regulations.

This is to certify that Efinix products meet the applicable substance threshold requirements of Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (also known as "RoHS Recast") and its amendments, including the Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II.

RoHS Restricted Substance	Allowable Limit
Cadmium (Cd)	< 100 ppm
Lead (Pb)	< 1000 ppm
Mercury (Hg)	< 1000 ppm
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr VI)	< 1000 ppm
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)	< 1000 ppm
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)	< 1000 ppm
Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	< 1000 ppm
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)	< 1000 ppm
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	< 1000 ppm
Di-isobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	< 1000 ppm

Efinix Inc. relies on information provided by its suppliers and subcontractors. This statement including material composition data are valid and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Please contact Efinix Inc. for further enquiries.

Date: 20-November-2019

Siah Chi Chyang

**Quality Assurance Manager** 

Efinix Inc.